Housing Within The Village.  Islamorada has conducted a comprehensive report on Workforce 
Housing needs, authored by Freilich, Leitner and Carlisle entitled "Workforce Housing Study" (June 
23, 2004). The report's conclusions include an existing deficiency of three hundred fifty-six (356) 
units for the resident workforce, an existing deficiency of seven hundred ninety-four (794) units for 
non-resident workforce, and, by the year 2020, a projected total workforce housing need of 1,192 
units. Islamorada shall continue to monitor changes to workforce housing needs and the 
availability of new data which might help to better refine these figures and analyze such data as it